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LO

1.2V
4A

2.25V - 5.5V

VOUT

GND

EN

PGOOD

VIN

EN
GND

GND

VOUT
SNSE

GND
SNSE

VIN
SNSE

GND
SNSE

PCA ADDITIONAL PARTS

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. RESISTORS: OHMS, 0402, 1%, 1/16W
2. CAPACITORS:  0402, 6.3V

VIN EMI
2.25V - 5.5V

GND
OPTIONAL EMI FILTER

RSNS

SG_INPUT

OPTIONAL TRANSIENT RESPONSE CIRCUIT

20V MAX

VOUT

MODE/SYNC
5.5V MAX

SKIP
FC

MODE/SYNC
BURST

MM 07-22-22

GND

OPT

OPTIONAL SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK CIRCUIT

DO NOT POPULATE

VIN

VIN

VIN

VIN
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SCHEMATIC NO. AND REVISION:

CUSTOMER NOTICE

THIS CIRCUIT IS PROPRIETARY TO ANALOG  DEVICES  AND
SUPPLIED FOR USE WITH ANALOG DEVICES PARTS.

www.analog.com

SKU NO.
IC NO.

ANALOG DEVICES HAS MADE A BEST EFFORT TO DESIGN A
CIRCUIT THAT MEETS CUSTOMER-SUPPLIED SPECIFICATIONS;
HOWEVER, IT REMAINS THE CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY PROPER AND RELIABLE OPERATION IN THE ACTUAL
APPLICATION.  COMPONENT SUBSTITUTION AND PRINTED
CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT MAY SIGNIFICANTLY AFFECT CIRCUIT
PERFORMANCE OR RELIABILITY.  CONTACT ANALOG  DEVICES
APPLICATIONS ENGINEERING FOR ASSISTANCE.
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C9
1000pF

E18

+ C12
330uF

E2

R4
100k

R5
1M

R3
20

MP2 STANDOFF,NYLON,SNAP-ON,0.50"

U1

LTC3303ARUCM

EN1

FB 10

PGOOD 9

PVIN2 SW 4

PGND

6

PVIN3

PGND

7

AGND

11

AVIN12

MODE/SYNC

8

SW 5

C4
33pF

E13

E12

JP1

R11
49.9k

U2

LTC6908HS6-1

V+1

GND2

SET3 MOD 4

OUT2 5

OUT1 6

E1

C10
0.1uF
0402
X7R
10V

R7
10k
5%

R13
OPT

C5
22uF
0805
X7T

E7

C7
OPT
0805

E21

E14

E4

C1
10uF
0603
X7T

R8
0.1
2W
2512

R12

OPT

R2
20k

R9
10k

E9

E10

E19

E6

TP1

MP3 STANDOFF,NYLON,SNAP-ON,0.50"

E3

+ C11
330uF

E8

C2
1uF
X7S
10V

R6

249k

E17

R1
14.3k

C15
10uF
0603
X7T
10V

MP1 STANDOFF,NYLON,SNAP-ON,0.50"

LB1 LABEL

E11

C14
10uF
0603
X7T
10V

TPB1

E15

C8
OPT
0805

L2
FERRITE BEAD

78279226101

E16

R10

10
5%

0201

C6
22uF
0805
X7T

R15

OPT

C3
1uF

0201
X7T

E20

JP2

TPA1

MP4 STANDOFF,NYLON,SNAP-ON,0.50"

L1
330nH

TFM201610ALMAR33MTAAC13
0.1uF
X7R
10V

E5

R14

OPT

PCB1 PCB, DC3252A REV02
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